
  

 

Our last day of term will be on: 

Friday 21st July 

with early closure of 3.00pm. 

If your child receives the 

government 15- or 30-hours 

funding, this will end on: 

Tuesday 18th July. 

(However, this does not apply if 

your child’s funding commenced 

from April, their last day will be 

Friday 21st July. Please send an email 

to rsharman@liskeard.net if you are 

unsure) 

Liskeard School Nursery Pre-school 

Leavers Party: Wednesday 19th July  

Dobwalls School Nursery Pre-School 

Leavers Party: Thursday 20th July  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pre-School Party 

If your child will be leaving for 

school this July, please keep an eye 

out for our Pre-school Leavers party 

poster on the door at drop off and 

collection over the coming weeks. 

Clothing: 

If your child has lost an item of 

clothing please inform a member of 

staff, we will put these items 

outside the external doors to see if 

they get collected. If they are not 

collected within 3 days these will be 

taken to the charity shop. 

We would very much appreciate 

your child’s clothing, bag and drink 

bottles to be labelled- this will help 

the team to return those items back 

to you safely. 

Warmer Weather: 

We are hopeful to see some 

sunshine over the next few weeks! 

The nursery team will be asking 

your permission to use our Nursery 

sun cream as having numerous 

bottles can become quite tasking, 

along with ensuring they return 

home to you each day. 

Following this, we would appreciate 

you providing a sun hat, cool 

clothing, water bottle and spare 

clothes when water play is 

continuously used during the nicer 

weather. (When it arrives) 

 

 

Return Date: 

Tuesday 5th September  

October Half Term: 

Last Day: Friday 20th October  

Return: Monday 30th October  

December Half Term: 

Last Day: Tuesday 19th December  

Return: Thursday 4th January  

February Half Term: 

Last Day: Friday 9th February  

Return: Monday 19th February 

 

General Information  Healthy Under 5’s 
Juice Free Zone 

Last Day of Term 

Our SMART Nurseries strive to 

provide children with a nutritious 

morning snack, including; a 

carbohydrate, dairy, vegetable and 

fruit with a choice of water/milk. 

Did you know? 

“When your child drinks sugars, the 

bacteria in your child’s mouth mixes 

and creates a mild acid which can 

attack your child’s tooth enamel 

causing decay and cavities” 

Juice Free Zone 

Our settings will continue to 
support our no juice policy, we ask 
parents to provide your child with 

water in your child’s bottles in 
support with our Healthy Under 5’s. 

https://healthforunder5s.co.uk/ 

Term Dates 2023/2024 
March/April Half Term: 

Last Day: Thursday 28th March  

Return: Monday 15th April  

Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May  

May Half Term: 

Last Day: Friday 24th May  

Return: Monday 3rd June  

Provisional Last Day of Academic 

Year: 

Wednesday 24th July  

mailto:rsharman@liskeard.net
https://healthforunder5s.co.uk/

